     T    R    I    Q    U    I    N    T              S    E    M    I    C    O    N    D    U    C    T    O    R  ,    I    N    C   .
1
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com
TE
LE
CO
M

UC
TS
Ordering Information
TQ8105P SONET/SDH  Transceiver, PECL/ECL I/O
TQ8106P SONET/SDH  Transceiver w/CDR, PECL/ECL I/O
TQ8105S SONET/SDH  Transceiver, PECL I/O
TQ8106S SONET/SDH  Transceiver w/CDR, PECL I/O
Reference Designs
The following products are available for 14-day loan to qualified customers:
ATM SONET/SDH Line Interface Module (SLIM)
Supports OC12c/STM-4 (622.08 Mbps) and OC-3c/STM-1 (155.52 Mbps)